LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2024-166874

Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$37.00

05/13/2024 10:29 AM

ARTHUR & JANET CAMERON

Pgs=5 AK

APN: 002-250-23

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Arthur L. Cameron and Janet L. Cameron PO Box 573 Caliente, NV 89008

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Arthur L. Cameron and Janet L. Cameron PO Box 573
Caliente, NV 89008



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E05

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

ARTHUR L. CAMERON and JANET L. CAMERON

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to:

ARTHUR L. CAMERON, JANET L. CAMERON, and ASHLEY CAMERON RUTH as joint tenants with right of survivorship

Whose mailing address is PO Box 573, Caliente, NV 89008

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

(SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

Dated this _6_ day of
ARTHUR L. CAMERON
State of Nevada
County of Lincoln
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this
MERCEDES HOWARD Notary Public, State of Nevada Commission Expires: 12/10/2027 Commission No.: 08-5566-11  (Signature of notarial officer)
The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.
ARTHUR L. CAMERON

Dated this 4th day of May , 2024.
Janet L. Cameron
State of Nevada
County of Lincoln
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this
MERCEDES HOWARD Notary Public, State of Nevada Commission Expires: 12/10/2027 Commission No.: 08-5566-11  MERCEDES HOWARD (Signature of notarial officer)
The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.
JANET L. CAMERON

## **EXHIBIT A**

A PORTION OF THE WEST HALF (W1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B.&M., TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4) OF THE SW QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SAID SECTION 9 EXISTING WITHIN BLOCK 29 OF THE TOWN OF PANACA ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 3A OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED ON JANUARY 31, 1995 IN BOOK A OF PLATS, PAGE 439 AS FILE NO. 103017 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA RECORDS.

(Legal Description previously appears in Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded on June 24, 2021 as Document No. 1670716 in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder)

APN: 002-250-23

Street Address: 1018 Heaps Street, Panaca, NV 89042



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):				·		
	a. <u>002-250-23</u>	_		ÉC	OR RECORDER'S OF	TIONAL USE ONLY	
	b					1 1 I	
	c				ook:Page: _ ate of Recording:	<del></del>	
	d	-			otes:		
2	•	_					
2.	Type of Property:	ı. EZ	Circula Para Dan			\ \	
	a.  Vacant Land		•	•		\ \	
	c, Condo/Townhouse			•		\ \ \	
			Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g.  Agricultural	h. 🛘	Mobile Home				
	☐ Other:			-			
2	a. Total Value /Sales Price of	Duamant	••				
э,	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure			<u>.</u>	\ <u></u>	<del>/</del>	
•	c. Transfer Tax Value:	omy (	value of property)	\$	9		
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due		\$	10		
	- •	Duc.		Ψ	\	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				)		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section: 5 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Additional Grantee is the daughter of the Grantors.						
	b. Explain Reason for Exempt	ion: Ad	ditional Grantee is	the daughte	er of the Grantors.	•	
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:						
	The undersigned declare	and acl	nowledge, under	penalty of r	periury, pursuant to	NRS. 375.060 and NRS	
375	.110, that the information prov	ided is	correct to the best	of their info	ormation and belief.	and can be supported by	
doc	umentation if called upon to s	substant	iate the informati	on provided	herein, Furthermor	re, the parties agree that	
disa	llowance of any claimed exem	ption, o	r other determinat	ion of additi	ional tax due, may re	esult in a penalty of 10%	
of t	he tax due plus interest at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant to I	VRS 375.03	0, the Buyer and Se	eller shall be jointly and	
	erally liable for any additional:			\	/ )		
			"	\ .\	/		
Sign	nature: Auf (4)	MES	w	$\overline{\lambda}$	Capacity:	Grantor	
_	, // / 02:			1 1			
Sim	nature:				Capacity:	•	
oig	nature:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Cupuoity.	•	
And the second	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMA	TION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) IN	FORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	The same of	<del></del>	/ 7	(REQUIRE)	0)	
Prir	nt Name: Arthur L. Cameron ar	nd Janet	L. Cameron		ne: Arthur L. Camer	on, Janet L. Cameron and	
1		No.			Cameron Ruth		
Add	iress: PO Box 573	The Real Property lies, the Person of the Pe			PO Box 573		
City	y: Caliente	-74		City: Cal			
Sta	te NV	Z	ip: 89008	State: NV	1	Zip: 89008	
~~			DECORDING (		at callon on brown		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED